
January N/A N/A N/A N/A 419.1 419.1 16.50 16.50 283.5 283.5 11.16 11.16

February N/A N/A N/A N/A 463.3 882.4 18.24 34.74 177.8 461.3 7.00 18.16

March N/A N/A N/A N/A 43.2 925.6 1.70 36.44 208.3 669.5 8.20 26.36

April N/A N/A N/A N/A 82.6 1008.1 3.25 39.69 175.3 844.8 6.90 33.26

May N/A N/A N/A N/A 33.0 1041.1 1.30 40.99 15.2 860.0 0.60 33.86

June N/A N/A N/A N/A 157.0 1198.1 6.18 47.17 205.7 1065.8 8.10 41.96

July N/A N/A N/A N/A 99.1 1297.2 3.90 51.07 188.0 1253.7 7.40 49.36

August N/A N/A N/A N/A 88.9 1386.1 3.50 54.57 58.4 1312.2 2.30 51.66

September N/A N/A N/A N/A 120.1 1506.2 4.73 59.30 147.3 1459.5 5.80 57.46

October 240.8 240.8 9.48 9.48 188.0 1694.2 7.40 66.70 189.7 1649.2 7.47 64.93

November 144.8 385.6 5.70 15.18 156.5 1850.6 6.16 72.86 172.2 1821.4 6.78 71.71

December 295.1 680.7 11.62 26.80 264.2 2114.8 10.40 83.26 172.2 1993.6 6.78 78.49

TOTAL 680.7 26.80 2114.8 83.26 1993.6 78.49

(73.25)

January 63.5 63.5 2.50 2.50 330.2 330.2 13.00 13.00 385.6 385.6 15.18 15.18

February 124.7 188.2 4.91 7.41 34.5 364.7 1.36 14.36 268.5 654.1 10.57 25.75

March 160.0 348.2 6.30 13.71 50.0 414.8 1.97 16.33 258.8 912.9 10.19 35.94

April 178.6 526.8 7.03 20.74 144.8 559.6 5.70 22.03 154.7 1067.6 6.09 42.03

May 48.8 575.6 1.92 22.66 230.4 789.9 9.07 31.10 137.2 1204.7 5.40 47.43

June 178.6 754.1 7.03 29.69 91.9 881.9 3.62 34.72 73.2 1277.9 2.88 50.31

July 119.9 874.0 4.72 34.41 116.6 998.5 4.59 39.31 62.7 1340.6 2.47 52.78

August 301.8 1175.8 11.88 46.29 104.6 1103.1 4.12 43.43 129.3 1469.9 5.09 57.87

September 129.0 1304.8 5.08 51.37 301.0 1404.1 11.85 55.28 169.9 1639.8 6.69 64.56

October 129.0 1433.8 5.08 56.45 158.0 1562.1 6.22 61.50 203.7 1843.5 8.02 72.58

November 408.7 1842.5 16.09 72.54 152.9 1715.0 6.02 67.52 128.0 1971.5 5.04 77.62

December 231.6 2074.2 9.12 81.66 506.2 2221.2 19.93 87.45 454.7 2426.2 17.90 95.52

TOTAL 2074.2 81.66 2221.2 87.45 2426.2 95.52

RAINFALL IN POSTBRIDGE (all measurements taken from 'Parish Link' magazine)

1989 1990 1991

mm inches mm inches mm inches

RAINFALL IN POSTBRIDGE (all measurements taken from 'Parish Link' magazine)

1992 1993 1994

mm inches mm inches mm inches



Gully Gully

January 408.2 408.2 16.07 16.07 225.8 225.8 8.89 8.89 0 39.9 39.9 1.57 1.57 12

February 254.3 662.4 10.01 26.08 176.5 402.3 6.95 15.84 8 359.7 399.5 14.16 15.73 0

March 195.1 857.5 7.68 33.76 83.6 485.9 3.29 19.13 1 64.0 463.6 2.52 18.25 7

April 73.7 931.2 2.90 36.66 90.2 576.1 3.55 22.68 0 35.3 498.9 1.39 19.64 11

May 48.0 979.2 1.89 38.55 147.3 723.4 5.80 28.48 1 147.6 646.4 5.81 25.45 0

June 26.9 1006.1 1.06 39.61 58.2 781.6 2.29 30.77 3 198.1 844.6 7.80 33.25 1

July 82.0 1088.1 3.23 42.84 33.8 815.3 1.33 32.10 0 30.2 874.8 1.19 34.44 4

August 14.7 1102.9 0.58 43.42 168.9 984.3 6.65 38.75 0 196.3 1071.1 7.73 42.17 0

September 108.7 1211.6 4.28 47.70 77.0 1061.2 3.03 41.78 1 73.4 1144.5 2.89 45.06 4

October 108.7 1320.3 4.28 51.98 251.0 1312.2 9.88 51.66 3 175.3 1319.8 6.90 51.96 11

November 10.9 1331.2 0.43 52.41 408.9 1721.1 16.10 67.76 9 297.2 1617.0 11.70 63.66 11

December 222.8 1554.0 8.77 61.18 96.3 1817.4 3.79 71.55 10 274.1 1891.0 10.79 74.45 12

TOTAL 1554.0 61.18 1817.4 71.55 36 1891.0 74.45 73

Gully Gully Gully

January 323.6 323.6 12.74 12.74 14 318.5 318.5 12.54 12.54 17 106.0 106.0 4.17 4.17 3

February 43.2 366.8 1.70 14.44 0 131.4 449.9 5.17 17.71 4 258.6 364.6 10.18 14.35 8

March 273.6 640.3 10.77 25.21 7 119.9 569.8 4.72 22.43 7 55.0 419.6 2.17 16.52 2

April 286.5 926.8 11.28 36.49 11 209.3 779.1 8.24 30.67 8 265.6 685.2 10.46 26.98 11

May 38.4 965.2 1.51 38.00 0 80.1 859.2 3.15 33.83 1 116.4 801.6 4.58 31.56 2

June 237.2 1202.4 9.34 47.34 1 110.0 969.2 4.33 38.16 4 46.8 848.4 1.84 33.40 0

July 127.8 1330.2 5.03 52.37 4 32.4 1001.6 1.28 39.43 0 81.9 930.3 3.22 36.63 0

August 86.4 1416.6 3.40 55.77 0 131.9 1133.5 5.19 44.63 0 122.2 1052.5 4.81 41.44 0

September 243.6 1660.1 9.59 65.36 4 253.6 1387.1 9.98 54.61 7 205.3 1257.8 8.08 49.52 7

October 349.3 2009.4 13.75 79.11 11 150.0 1537.1 5.91 60.52 3 372.8 1630.6 14.68 64.20 12

November 174.2 2183.6 6.86 85.97 11 152.1 1689.2 5.99 66.50 0 319.9 1950.5 12.59 76.79 18

December 209.8 2393.4 8.26 94.23 12 477.1 2166.3 18.78 85.29 19 375.8 2326.3 14.80 91.59 14

TOTAL 2393.4 94.23 75 2166.3 85.29 70 2326.3 91.59 77

RAINFALL IN POSTBRIDGE (all measurements taken from 'Parish Link' magazine)

1995 1996 1997

mm inches mm inches mm inches

RAINFALL IN POSTBRIDGE (measurements from 'Parish Link' magazine until 31/1/99, then from Fairholm Rain Station 363000)

1998 1999 2000

mm inches mm inches mm inches



Gully Gully Gully

January 196.8 196.8 7.75 7.75 12 325.5 325.5 12.81 12.81 13 153.3 153.3 6.04 6.04 5

February 147.6 344.4 5.81 13.56 10 399.1 724.6 15.71 28.53 12 131.3 284.6 5.17 11.20 3

March 248.3 592.7 9.78 23.33 19 160.3 884.9 6.31 34.84 6 50.7 335.3 2.00 13.20 1

April 169.8 762.5 6.69 30.02 11 115.6 1000.5 4.55 39.39 1 104.1 439.4 4.10 17.30 1

May 43.8 806.3 1.72 31.74 0 247.7 1248.2 9.75 49.14 12 106.5 545.9 4.19 21.49 1

June 63.9 870.2 2.52 34.26 0 75.8 1324.0 2.98 52.13 0 83.7 629.6 3.30 24.79 0

July 101.9 972.1 4.01 38.27 0 100.8 1424.8 3.97 56.09 2 128.9 758.5 5.07 29.86 0

August 94.7 1066.8 3.73 42.00 0 35.9 1460.7 1.41 57.51 0 28.8 787.3 1.13 31.00 0

September 95.3 1162.1 3.75 45.75 1 21.8 1482.5 0.86 58.37 0 33.2 820.5 1.31 32.30 0

October 277.1 1439.2 10.91 56.66 9 231.5 1714.0 9.11 67.48 2 102.0 922.5 4.02 36.32 0

November 160.0 1599.2 6.30 62.96 2 353.5 2067.5 13.92 81.40 13 169.9 1092.4 6.69 43.01 3

December 86.1 1685.3 3.39 66.35 3 289.7 2357.2 11.41 92.80 6 188.0 1280.4 7.40 50.41 2

TOTAL 1685.3 66.35 67 2357.2 92.80 67 1280.4 50.41 16

Gully Gully Gully

January 313.8 313.8 12.35 12.35 10 187.4 187.4 7.38 7.38 8 79.1 79.1 3.11 3.11 5

February 113.4 427.2 4.46 16.82 5 73.2 260.6 2.88 10.26 2 152.5 231.6 6.00 9.12 5

March 166.9 594.1 6.57 23.39 4 77.5 338.1 3.05 13.31 1 212.9 444.5 8.38 17.50 12

April 127.1 721.2 5.00 28.39 2 140.2 478.3 5.52 18.83 3 62.1 506.6 2.44 19.94 1

May 80.6 801.8 3.17 31.57 0 96.6 574.9 3.80 22.63 4 191.2 697.8 7.53 27.47 7

June 88.6 890.4 3.49 35.06 0 113.8 688.7 4.48 27.11 2 46.6 744.4 1.83 29.31 0

July 119.3 1009.7 4.70 39.75 1 102.0 790.7 4.02 31.13 1 74.2 818.6 2.92 32.23 0

August 272.9 1282.6 10.74 50.50 4 47.5 838.2 1.87 33.00 0 89.1 907.7 3.51 35.74 0

September 114.5 1397.1 4.51 55.00 1 105.8 944.0 4.17 37.17 0 93.1 1000.8 3.67 39.40 0

October 326.7 1723.8 12.86 67.87 9 279.7 1223.7 11.01 48.18 8 212.2 1213.0 8.35 47.76 3

November 66.2 1790.0 2.61 70.47 0 215.9 1439.6 8.50 56.68 6 263.3 1476.3 10.37 58.12 7

December 167.0 1957.0 6.57 77.05 7 156.8 1596.4 6.17 62.85 6 302.1 1778.4 11.89 70.02 8

TOTAL 1957.0 77.05 43 1596.4 62.85 41 1778.4 70.02 48

RAINFALL IN POSTBRIDGE (all measurements from Fairholm Rain Station 363300 wef 31/1/99)

2001 2002 2003

mm inches mm inches mm inches

RAINFALL IN POSTBRIDGE (all measurements from Fairholm Rain Station 363300 wef 31/1/99)

2004 2005 2006

mm inches mm inches mm inches



Gully Gully Gully

January 260.2 260.2 10.24 10.24 11 259.3 259.3 10.21 10.21 16 231.5 231.5 9.11 9.11 17

February 303.9 564.1 11.96 22.21 15 92.5 351.8 3.64 13.85 4 134.2 365.7 5.28 14.40 14

March 163.9 728.0 6.45 28.66 4 189.2 541.0 7.45 21.30 7 113.3 479.0 4.46 18.86 9

April 23.4 751.4 0.92 29.58 0 98.4 639.4 3.87 25.17 3 96.8 575.8 3.81 22.67 4

May 228.8 980.2 9.01 38.59 7 166.9 806.3 6.57 31.74 7 92.5 668.3 3.64 26.31 4

June 232.9 1213.1 9.17 47.76 5 85.3 891.6 3.36 35.10 1 52.8 721.1 2.08 28.39 1

July 236.0 1449.1 9.29 57.05 6 289.7 1181.3 11.41 46.51 8 249.0 970.1 9.80 38.19 7

August 144.6 1593.7 5.69 62.74 5 268.2 1449.5 10.56 57.07 14 97.3 1067.4 3.83 42.02 2

September 93.5 1687.2 3.68 66.43 1 188.8 1638.3 7.43 64.50 8 58.1 1125.5 2.29 44.31 2

October 74.0 1761.2 2.91 69.34 1 218.7 1857.0 8.61 73.11 11 179.2 1304.7 7.06 51.37 5

November 114.6 1875.8 4.51 73.85 3 124.4 1981.4 4.90 78.01 8 427.1 1731.8 16.81 68.18 28

December 282.4 2158.2 11.12 84.97 12 141.7 2123.1 5.58 83.59 9 211.4 1943.2 8.32 76.50 15

TOTAL 2158.2 84.97 70 2123.1 83.59 96 1943.2 76.50 108

Gully Gully Gully

January 158.4 158.4 6.24 6.24 10 181.7 181.7 7.15 7.15 11 172.9 172.9 6.81 6.81 14

February 159.3 317.7 6.27 12.51 15 166.6 348.3 6.56 13.71 6 53.7 226.6 2.11 8.92 3

March 153.3 471.0 6.04 18.54 13 33.0 381.3 1.30 15.01 0 31.0 257.6 1.22 10.14 0

April 48.8 519.8 1.92 20.46 4 18.7 400.0 0.74 15.75 0 311.2 568.8 12.25 22.39 10

May 41.8 561.6 1.65 22.11 0 53.9 453.9 2.12 17.87 0 85.5 654.3 3.37 25.76 6

June 37.1 598.7 1.46 23.57 0 136.3 590.2 5.37 23.24 1 239.6 893.9 9.43 35.19 8

July 153.3 752.0 6.04 29.61 1 96.2 686.4 3.79 27.02 0 155.0 1048.9 6.10 41.30 8

August 150.4 902.4 5.92 35.53 3 104.2 790.6 4.10 31.13 0 224.5 1273.4 8.84 50.13 7

September 162.1 1064.5 6.38 41.91 4 152.4 943.0 6.00 37.13 5 103.8 1377.2 4.09 54.22 4

October 155.1 1219.6 6.11 48.02 5 152.4 1095.4 6.00 43.13 5 239.6 1616.8 9.43 63.65 19

November 208.6 1428.2 8.21 56.23 8 148.5 1243.9 5.85 48.97 7 262.4 1879.2 10.33 73.98 17

December 68.6 1496.8 2.70 58.93 1 261.6 1505.5 10.30 59.27 19 370.9 2250.1 14.60 88.59 25

TOTAL 1496.8 58.93 64 1505.5 59.27 54 2250.1 88.59 121

RAINFALL IN POSTBRIDGE (all measurements from Fairholm Rain Station 363300 wef 31/1/99)

2007 2008 2009

mm inches mm inches mm inches

RAINFALL IN POSTBRIDGE (all measurements from Fairholm Rain Station 363300 wef 31/1/99)

2010 2011 2012

mm inches mm inches mm inches



Gully Gully Gully

January 220.6 220.6 8.69 8.69 15 367.2 367.2 14.46 14.46 22 267.0 267.0 10.51 10.51 14

February 67.5 288.1 2.66 11.34 10 372.3 739.5 14.66 29.11 22 146.6 413.6 5.77 16.28 7

March 184.1 472.2 7.25 18.59 8 112.9 852.4 4.44 33.56 4 104.1 517.7 4.10 20.38 2

April 84.9 557.1 3.34 21.93 5 167.3 1019.7 6.59 40.15 5 33.7 551.4 1.33 21.71 0

May 110.0 667.1 4.33 26.26 6 123.3 1143.0 4.85 45.00 5 138.2 689.6 5.44 27.15 2

June 64.9 732.0 2.56 28.82 0 67.1 1210.1 2.64 47.64 0 69.9 759.5 2.75 29.90 2

July 69.0 801.0 2.72 31.54 0 35.4 1245.5 1.39 49.04 0 132.0 891.5 5.20 35.10 2

August 107.7 908.7 4.24 35.78 1 145.1 1390.6 5.71 54.75 0 179.1 1070.6 7.05 42.15 6

September 133.9 1042.6 5.27 41.05 2 10.8 1401.4 0.43 55.17 0 98.4 1169.0 3.87 46.02 3

October 384.9 1427.5 15.15 56.20 15 228.0 1629.4 8.98 64.15 5 129.7 1298.7 5.11 51.13 5

November 147.4 1574.9 5.80 62.00 9 204.3 1833.7 8.04 72.19 9 263.5 1562.2 10.37 61.50 18

December 439.8 2014.7 17.31 79.32 16 173.4 2007.1 6.83 79.02 7 323.3 1885.5 12.73 74.23 24

TOTAL 2014.7 79.32 87 2007.1 79.02 79 1885.5 74.23 85

Gully Gully Gully

January 369.6 369.6 14.55 14.55 22 103.4 103.4 4.07 4.07 6 254.0 254.0 10.00 10.00 24

February 247.4 617.0 9.74 24.29 17 139.1 242.5 5.48 9.55 10 81.2 335.2 3.20 13.20 9

March 157.7 774.7 6.21 30.50 9 203.9 446.4 8.03 17.57 14 284.5 619.7 11.20 24.40 23

April 60.4 835.1 2.38 32.88 0 42.7 489.1 1.68 19.26 1 160.3 780.0 6.31 30.71 9

May 85.4 920.5 3.36 36.24 1 84.0 573.1 3.31 22.56 5 53.7 833.7 2.11 32.82 1

June 101.3 1021.8 3.99 40.23 1 154.4 727.5 6.08 28.64 4 17.9 851.6 0.70 33.53 0

July 30.2 1052.0 1.19 41.42 0 138.8 866.3 5.46 34.11 3 123.7 975.3 4.87 38.40 0

August 101.9 1153.9 4.01 45.43 0 89.0 955.3 3.50 37.61 1 111.6 1086.9 4.39 42.79 0

September 130.1 1284.0 5.12 50.55 0 203.6 1158.9 8.02 45.63 12 96.3 1183.2 3.79 46.58 3

October 51.5 1335.5 2.03 52.58 1 121.2 1280.1 4.77 50.40 7 143.5 1326.7 5.65 52.23 3

November 141.0 1476.5 5.55 58.13 7 140.2 1420.3 5.52 55.92 7 309.6 1636.3 12.19 64.42 13

December 79.0 1555.5 3.11 61.24 2 256.5 1676.8 10.10 66.02 14 272.3 1908.6 10.72 75.14 15

TOTAL 1555.5 61.24 60 1676.8 66.02 84 1908.6 75.14 100

RAINFALL IN POSTBRIDGE (all measurements from Fairholm Rain Station 363300 wef 31/1/99)

2013 2014 2015

mm inches mm inches mm inches

RAINFALL IN POSTBRIDGE (all measurements from Fairholm Rain Station 363300 wef 31/1/99)

2016 2017 2018

mm inches mm inches mm inches



Gully Gully Gully

January 120.1 120.1 4.73 4.73 5 199.4 199.4 7.85 7.85 14 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

February 116.8 236.9 4.60 9.33 6 404.9 604.3 15.94 23.79 21 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

March 211.1 448.0 8.31 17.64 11 142.6 746.9 5.61 29.41 11 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

April 80.4 528.4 3.17 20.80 1 55.9 802.8 2.20 31.61 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

May 38.7 567.1 1.52 22.33 0 12.3 815.1 0.48 32.09 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

June 138.9 706.0 5.47 27.80 4 187.4 1002.5 7.38 39.47 4 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

July 87.0 793.0 3.43 31.22 1 72.4 1074.9 2.85 42.32 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

August 167.7 960.7 6.60 37.82 5 223.4 1298.3 8.80 51.11 8 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

September 231.7 1192.4 9.12 46.94 5 55.3 1353.6 2.18 53.29 1 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

October 314.9 1507.3 12.40 59.34 14 256.3 1609.9 10.09 63.38 14 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

November 260.0 1767.3 10.24 69.58 17 148.9 1758.8 5.86 69.24 11 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

December 276.5 2043.8 10.89 80.46 20 0.0 1758.8 0.00 69.24 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

TOTAL 2043.8 80.46 89 1758.8 69.24 84 0.0 0.00 0

Gully Gully Gully

January 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

February 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

March 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

April 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

May 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

June 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

July 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

August 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

September 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

October 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

November 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

December 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0

TOTAL 0.0 0.00 0 0.0 0.00 0 0.0 0.00 0

 

RAINFALL IN POSTBRIDGE (all measurements from Fairholm Rain Station 363300 wef 31/1/99)

2019 2020 2021

mm inches mm inches mm inches

RAINFALL IN POSTBRIDGE (all measurements from Fairholm Rain Station 363300 wef 31/1/99)

2022 2023 2024

mm inches mm inches mm inches


